

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3387/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2003 in RP No. 29315/2003 in
CMWP No. 1132/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BHARAT & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in filing assessment order
and prayer for the SLP and with prayer for interim relief and O/Report)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Goutam Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. P. Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks. The respondent - Authority will
produce the
entire file and original records pertaining to the order of detention of the four hun

dred bags of

Gambier (Katha) which is the subject matter of the present proceedings. A senior official of the

Sales Tax Department who is acquainted with the case shall also remain present in Court on the

next date of hearing.

The original record of the High Court pertaining to orders in Review Petition No.

29315 of 2003 and Civil Miscellaneous Writ Petition No.1132 of 2000 be sent for within the

aforesaid period.

(S. Thapar)

(Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar

Court Master