

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3387/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2003 in RP No. 29315/2003 in CMWP No. 1132/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BHARAT & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing assessment order and amendment of first paragraph and prayer for the SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.
Mr.Gautam Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr.Y.K.Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is recorded that Mr.B.P.Katiyar, Assistant Commissioner of Trade Tax, is present in the Court.

The respondents will file copies with translations of the order dated 3.5.2000 by which the gambiar in question was seized and a demand of Rs.8,00,000/- (Eight lakhs) was raised and which order was the subject matter of appeal to the Tribunal. They will also put on record the

2

order dated 4.11.2000. Apart from these documents, counsel for the respondents should ensure that all other relevant documents including the documents relating to auction of the gambiar are duly translated and included in the additional affidavit to be filed within a period of two

weeks.

It is stated on behalf of Mr.B.P.Katiyar that the bonds furnished by the petitioner are still available and are lying with them.

[SATISH K.YADAV]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER