

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3387/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2003 in CMWP No. 1132/2000 & RP No. 29315/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BHARAT & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/d in filing assessment order and amendment of first paragraph and prayer for the permission to file c/c of the order & judgt. of the High Court and c/d in filing the order & judgt. of the High Court and appln. for c/din filing addl. counter affidavit and exemption from filing O.T.and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. G.Prasad, adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr.adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A.Bhalla, adv.
Mr. R.K.Dubey, adv.
Ms. R.Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 11.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter Ms. Shobha Dixit, learned senior counsel started her arguments and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Then Mr. K.Radhakrishnan replied for ten minutes. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER